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New Mexico
      Service Center
	HEDGEROW PLANTING
Conservation Practice Job Sheet 422


	Client/Landowner:
	       
	Date Planned:      

	Project  Location:
	[bookmark: T2][bookmark: T][bookmark: R2][bookmark: R][bookmark: S]T-    , R-    , S-     
	[bookmark: County]County:       
	[bookmark: Lat][bookmark: Field]Field/Site ID:                   

	USDA  Program:
	       
	[bookmark: Contract]Contract #:      
	[bookmark: Acres]Project Acres:      

	Hedgerow  Type:
	 |_| Herbaceous, |_| Woody , |_| Combination  

	  This Job Sheet is for:  |_| New Planting or |_| Renovation

	



NRCS, NM
October 2012

	I. Hedgerow Purpose
    Identify the planned purposes for the hedgerow by checking the corresponding boxes.

	[bookmark: Check1]          |_| General Wildlife Habitat*
          |_| Species Specific Wildlife Habitat*
              List:        
          |_| Pollinator Habitat* 
          |_| Beneficial Insect Habitat
	|_| Reduced Airborne Particulate Matter
|_| Reduced Chemical Drift 
|_| Reduced Odor Movement
|_| Visual or Noise Barrier (screen)
|_| Boundary Delineation
|_| Living Fence

	* If applicable, attach the appropriate Wildlife Habitat Evaluation Guide (WHEG) or Wildlife Habitat Assessment Guide (WHAG).

	Notes:  
	     



	II. Hedgerow Design
     Further species information will be provided on the appropriate establishment job sheet (NRCS code 612 and/or 550 or 512).

	Length (ft):      
	Width(ft)*:      
	Buffer Width:   side:       ft.,  side:       ft.
	= Total Acres:      

	Number of Rows:      
	Distance Between Rows:      

	Species/Cultivar
	Stock Type
	Planting Date
	Distance between plants within row (ft) 
	Total number of plants per row (ea)

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Notes: 
	     

	* For wildlife, pollinator or beneficial insect objectives, the hedgerow width must be at least fifteen (15) feet wide. 
Information on additional rows is provided on page 3 (as needed).






	III. Site Preparation and Establishment
The guidelines and criteria for site preparation and plant establishment are developed under other NRCS conservation practices.  Identify the associated practices below and attach those job sheets, as appropriate.

	     Woody Establishment:  |_| Tree/Shrub Establishment (Code 612),  |_| Tree/Shrub Site Preparation (Code 490)
     Herbaceous Establishment: |_| Range Planting (Code 550) or |_|  Forage and Biomass Planting (Code 512)
     Other Practices:        

	     Notes: 
	     



	IV. Hedgerow Renovation 

	Renovation actions include: |_| Gap Planting*, |_| Re-planting*, |_| Pruning, Other:        
*For plantings, complete Sections II and IV. 

	Hedgerow renovations that may disturb wildlife during critical periods of nesting, fawning or pollinating will be conducted outside of those critical periods.   NRCS will identify those critical periods on a site-bysite basis: 
NRCS determined critical wildlife period (specific date range):        

	Notes:   
	     



	V. Operation & Maintenance
The following actions shall be carried out to ensure that this practice functions as intended throughout its expected life. These actions include normal repetitive activities in the application and use of the practice, and repair and upkeep of the practice.

	· Check the site at regular intervals to ensure that the hedgerow is functioning as intended. At a minimum the site will be checked annually.    
· If damages are identified or the practice is not functioning as intended, contact NRCS for technical assistance.
·        




Practice Approval (requires Job Approval Authority as specified in the General Manual, NM180-480)
 I verify that this job sheet conforms to the 422 standard and specification and provides clear recommendations.
 
_________________________________, date____________
        Authorized NRCS Representative
Landowner/Client Acknowledgement and Approval
I have received a copy of the job sheet and understand the contents and requirements. I provide approval of the plan, and I am willing to maintain the practice in order to achieve proper performance for the practice's lifespan. 

_________________________________, date_____________         
          Landowner/Client Signature                                                                    
Practice Completion (requires Job Approval Authority as specified in the General Manual, NM180-480)
I have made an on-site inspection and determined that the completed job conforms to the job sheet, standard, and specification. 
  
________________________________, date ___________
         Authorized NRCS Representative                  

	II. Hedgerow Design (continued)

	Species/Cultivar
	Stock Type
	Planting Date
	Distance between plants within row (ft) 
	Total number of plants per row (ea)

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Row #:   

	1.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	2.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	3.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	4.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	5.
	     
	
	     
	     
	     

	Notes:       
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